
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3236
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
INTERNATIONAL FLEET REVIEW
Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has organised an international fleet review in Vishakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): An International Fleet Review (IFR) has been planned in February 2016 in Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh. The IFR aims to enhance mutual cooperation and inter- operability with other navies.
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